

Adopted
COMMITTEE AMENDMENT NO 1 PROPOSED TO

House Bill No. 311

BY: Committee

1 **AMEND** by striking Section 15 in its entirety and by
2 renumbering the succeeding section.

3 **AMEND FURTHER** the title on lines 4 and 5 by striking the
4 words "WHICH PROVIDES FOR THE REPEAL OF" and inserting in lieu
5 thereof the following: "TO DELETE THE REPEALER ON"

6 **AMEND FURTHER** the title by striking everything after the
7 semicolon on line 5 through the semicolon on line 7.